Invitation to Offer your Equity Shares in Chandi Steel Industries Limited (hereinafter referred to as the “Company”/ “CSIL”) 

in favour of the Acquirers at an Exit Price of Rs. 65/- per Equity Share subject to the terms and conditions mentioned 

hereinafter. 

1. The Acquirers had made a Delisting Offer to the Public Shareholders of the Company for the acquisition of 99,27,438 (Ninety-Nine Lakhs 

Twenty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-Eight) issued, subscribed and paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each 

representing 31.41% of the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of CSIL vide a Detailed Public Announcement dated 

November 07, 2025 published on Monday, November 10, 2025 and the Offer Letter dated November 07, 2025 in accordance Delisting